
Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

GTS3 

1 

 

GTS5 

1 

 

GTSU 

1 

 

Super Touring 3 

1 

DNF 

 

Super Unlimited 

1 

No. 

141 

19 

19 

21 

4 

14 

53 

26 

Name 

Jeffrey Haupt 

Michelle Ginsburg 

Michael Haydel 

Jason Kennedy 

John Crosby 

Bobby Butler 

Mark Croslyn 

Alexis Hocevar 

Class 

American Iron 

GTS1 

GTS3 

GTS5 

GTSU 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

11 

12 

12 

11 

1 

11 

Diff 

DNS 

DNS 

DNF 

Total Tm 

21:44.942 

21:12.734 

20:04.082 

21:27.300 

2:03.370 

20:06.389 

Best Tm 

1:56.537 

1:44.386 

1:38.870 

1:54.254 

2:00.286 

1:48.081 

Make 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 944 

Porsche Boxster 

Porsche 911 Cup 

Porsche GT3R 

Thunder Roadster 

Thunder Roadster 

Chevrolet Camaro 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  New Track Record (1:44.386) for GTS5 by Jason Kennedy. 

Printed: 2/1/2016 4:50:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Damon Cuccia 

Race Director - Darren Darby 

TT Director - Darren Darby 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NOLA Motorsports Park 

Margin of Victory 

1:08.652 

Avg. Speed 

98.664 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.870 

Best Speed 

100.131 

Best Lap by 

4 - John Crosby 

 

NASA NOLA Region Season Opener 

Race Groups 1 & 2, Sunday 

Points/Contegency/Trophy Race #3 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:32:54 

NOLA Club Track 2.750 miles 

1/31/2016 12:30 PM 


