NASA NOLA Region Season Opener Sorted on Laps

Race Groups 1 & 2, Sunday

NOLA Club Track 2.750 miles

Points/Contegency/Trophy Race #3

1/31/2016 12:30 PM

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:32:54

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make
Nick dec.	.c. 4							
Not class								
DNS	141	Jeffrey Haupt	American Iron		DNS			Ford Mustang
Not class	ified							
DNS	19	Michelle Ginsburg	GTS1		DNS			Porsche 944
GTS3								
1	19	Michael Haydel	GTS3	11		21:44.942	1:56.537	Porsche Boxster
GTS5								
1	21	Jason Kennedy	GTS5	12		21:12.734	1:44.386	Porsche 911 Cup
GTSU								
1	4	John Crosby	GTSU	12		20:04.082	1:38.870	Porsche GT3R
Super To	uring 3							
1	14	Bobby Butler	Super Touring 3	11		21:27.300	1:54.254	Thunder Roadster
DNF	53	Mark Croslyn	Super Touring 3	1	DNF	2:03.370	2:00.286	Thunder Roadster
Super Un	limited							
1	26	Alexis Hocevar	Super Unlimited	11		20:06.389	1:48.081	Chevrolet Camaro

## Announ cements

New Track Record (1:44.386) for GTS5 by Jason Kennedy.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by		
1:08.652	98.664	1:38.870	100.131	4 - John Crosby	_	
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Damon Cuccia						

Race Director - Darren Darby

TT Director - Darren Darby

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NOLA Motorsports Park

Printed: 2/1/2016 4:50:46 PM